CH \$565.00 42818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pentair Flow Services AG		01/25/2018	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nVent Services GmbH
Street Address:	Freier Platz 10
City:	Schaffhausen 8200
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4281873	CAPACISENSE
Registration Number:	1607396	ELECTROMELT
Registration Number:	1219871	FREEZGARD
Registration Number:	1066664	FROSTEX
Registration Number:	1629969	HWAT
Registration Number:	3678893	PETROTRACE
Registration Number:	3324045	QUICKNET
Registration Number:	3263641	
Registration Number:	3279504	QUICKSTAT
Registration Number:	2032219	RAYCLIC
Registration Number:	4021741	
Registration Number:	4219649	
Registration Number:	1446074	TRACECALC
Registration Number:	5174540	TRACECALC PRO
Registration Number:	3735035	TRACERLYNX
Registration Number:	1349085	TRACETEK
Registration Number:	3385502	TRAC-LOC
Registration Number:	1448347	WINTERGARD
Registration Number:	1448346	WINTERGARD PLUS
	-	TRADEMARK

900441850 REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0651

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1446240	WINTERGARD WET
Registration Number:	1639004	XL-TRACE
Registration Number:	2456678	TRACER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740076.00086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed TM Assignment to nVent Services GmbH _ US#page1.tif source=signed TM Assignment to nVent Services GmbH _ US#page2.tif source=signed TM Assignment to nVent Services GmbH _ US#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

United States of America.

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between Pentair Flow Services AG, a stock corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Freier Platz 10, CH-8200, Schaffhausen Switzerland (the "Transferor") and nVent Services GmbH, a private limited company (limited liability company) organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Freier Platz 10, CH-8200, Schaffhausen Switzerland (the "Transferee").

Whereas, as of 1 January, 2018, the Transferor was the owner of the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, as of 1 January, 2018, the Transferee desired to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, *nunc pro tunc* as of 1 January, 2018, the Transferor sold, assigned and transferred to the Transferee, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Transferee, Transferor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, and all rights to all income, royalties, claims, payments, and any and all proceeds, benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to the Trademarks, all rights to bring an action, whether at law or in equity, for infringement, dilution, misappropriation, misuse or other violation of the Trademarks against any third party, all rights to recover damages, profits and injunctive relief for all past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, misuse, or other violation of the Trademarks.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the *IP Contribution Agreement* by and between the parties, dated as of 25 January, 2018 (the "Agreement"). Terms not defined in this Assignment will have the meaning set forth in the Agreement. To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail and control.

In witness whereof, the Parties have signed this Assignment in Milwaukee, Wisconsin (U.S.) on the dates written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

PENTAIR FLOW SERVICES AG

By:

Hillary J. Wuchere

Authorized Representative

March 7, 2018

NVENT SERVICES GMBH

By:

Marta S. Levine

Authorized Representative

Markhevire

March 7, 2018

SCHEDULE Trademarks

Mark	Reg No
CAPACISENSE	4281873
ELECTROMELT	1607396
FREEZGARD	1219871
FROSTEX	1066664
HWAT	1629969
PETROTRACE	3678893
QUICKNET	3324045
Quicknet Red (Color)	3263641
QUICKSTAT	3279504
RAYCLIC	2032219
Red Cable Design	4021741
Red Triangle Design	4219649
TRACECALC	1446074
TRACECALC PRO	5174540
TRACERLYNX	3735035
TRACETEK	1349085
TRAC-LOC	3385502
WINTERGARD	1448347
WINTERGARD PLUS	1448346
WINTERGARD WET	1446240
XL-TRACE	1639004
TRACER	2456678

QB\740076,00086\51077161.1

RECORDED: 03/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006285 FRAME: 0655